
OVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESS
Parts ListParts ListParts ListParts List

Nautilus Nitro PlusNautilus Nitro PlusNautilus Nitro PlusNautilus Nitro Plus

Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08

S5OPS5OPS5OPS5OP
BEARING SLEEVE

07-9849 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP, Ti SERIES

Number
Nitro 

Plus/QTY.
DESCRIPTION

01-0011 1 ½  -13 UNC x 3 Bolt

02-9220 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 1¼ Bolt

01-1115 4 3/8 -16 UNC x 2½ Bolt

01-1185 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 3½ Bolt

01-1381 2 ½  -13 UNC x 4 Bolt

01-1553 1 3/8 -16 UNC x 4½ Bolt

01-1560 1 ½  -13 UNC x 1¾ Bolt

01-1564 3 ½  -13 UNC x 4½ Bolt

01-2286 1 5/8-11 UNC x 6 3/8 Bolt - Cutoff

01-4030 2 ¼  -20 UNC x 1 Wiz Lock Bolt

01-4038 2
BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, ½ -
13 x 2 ½''

02-1060 2
BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, ¼ -
20 x 2¼''

02-3055 8 SCREW, SET, ¼ -28 UNF x ¼

02-2290 4
¼ -20 UNC THREAD x 1¼" LENGTH FLAT 
HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS 
STEEL

03-1035 3 3/8" Lock Nut

03-1055 6 1/2" Lock Nut

03-1067 1 5/8" Lock Nut

03-4035 10 1/4-20 INSERT  11/16" LONG

03-5101 2 1/4" Hex Nut

03-5104 2 1/2" Hex Nut

03-5118 2 5/8" LH Fine Thread Jam Nut

03-5119 4 5/8" RH Fine Thread Jam Nut

04-5213 9 3/8" Internal Loc Washer

04-5214 6 ½" Internal Loc Washer

06-8180 1 Snap Ring, 1/2" External

06-9033 1 SEALMASTER  RH/LH  CTMDL-10Y

06-9033 1 5/8-18 RH/LH

06-9036 1 RH/RH  5/8-18

06-9036 1 SEALMASTER    CTMD-10Y

07-5032 1 SEAT TRACK

07-5033 1 SEAT TRACK BACK

07-5034 3 SEAT ROLLERS

07-8230 1 STANDARD SEAT CLEVIS PIN

07-8359 2 PULLEY BUSHING

07-8363 4 PULLEY BUSHING

07-8686 1 STANDARD SEAT 0 degree

07-9607 2 MOLDED BEARING CUP

07-9771 2 IDLER PULLEY SPACER

07-9775 1

Number
Nitro 

Plus/QTY.
DESCRIPTION

07-9850 4 1" BEARING MOLDED FLANGE

07-9873 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP WITH HOLE

07-9890 2 NITRO UPPER WEIGHT SHIELD

07-9909 2 6" Counter Weight 3" Wide

08-2053 1 Movement Arm Hub Spacer

09-1004 1 .500 ID X 3" CLOSED END

09-1102 4 1.438 ID X 5 1/2 OPEN END GRIP

09-2070 1 2 X 2 11 GA FRAME PLUG

09-3055 3 2 X 4 11 GA FRAME PLUG

09-5030 2 FOOTPAD MOLDED BLACK

09-5043 2 5/8" X 1" VINYL CAP

09-5046 6 Nitro Plus Footpad

09-8018 2 GUIDE ROD BUSHING

09-8330 3 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"

09-9520 4 GRIP CAP 1.530 ID (FOR 1 1/2 BAR)

09-9550 4 GRIP RING 1.530 ID (FOR 1 1/2" BAR)

09-9600 2 TUBE INSERT 1.010 ID PN3045-4-1

09-9605 2 TUBE INSERT 1.125 ID PN3046-4-1

10-1022 1 Extension Spring

12-1026 2 KEEP HANDS AWAY

12-1146 1 SEAT ADJ DECAL 1

12-1104 1 SEAT ADJUSTMENT DECAL 1-11

12-1164 1
WARNING DECAL, MINI WEIGHT 
SELECTOR PIN

12-1380 1 MADE IN USA

12-5459 1
PLACARD "NITRO PLUS"    BACK   (NEW 
LOGO)

12-5467 1
PLACARD "NITRO PLUS OP"    front (NEW 
LOGO)

12-5611 1 Standard Nautilus Transfer Decal

17-1260 2 STANDARD 45" GUIDE ROD
24-6035 1 1" Wide Kevlar Belt (128" Long)

BF650 1 Nitro Overhead Press Main Frame

LK654 2 OHP LINKAGE

LK655 1 Nitro OP Linkage Arm

MA651 1 Nitro OP Left Movement Arm

MA652 1 NITRO PLUS OHP RT MA
OPT-WT-
04

1 WEIGHTSTACK ASSEMBLY #04

SE613 1 RELEASE HANDLE

UP8237 1 STD TALL TOP BACK PAD

UP8238 1 LOWER CONTOURED BACK PAD

32-0001 1
PAD SEAT STANDARD "ONE" 
CONTOURED

56-0217 1 Clamp Belt ONE



OVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESS
Parts DiagramParts DiagramParts DiagramParts Diagram

Nautilus Nitro PlusNautilus Nitro PlusNautilus Nitro PlusNautilus Nitro Plus

Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08

S5OPS5OPS5OPS5OP

RED: PAINTED ITEMS

12-5459 (DECAL)

12-5467 (DECAL)

07-9849

07-9873

07-9850

07-9850

03-5118

06-9036

06-9033

03-5119

03-5119

01-2286

08-2053

07-9775

07-9771
07-9607

07-9607

07-9771

09-1102

09-1102

09-9520

02-2290

02-2290

09-9550

02-3055

02-3055

09-9600

09-9605

10-1022

07-8359

09-8330

07-8363

09-5030

09-8330

01-4038

32-0001

UP8238

UP8237

07-9849

07-5033

24-6035
128" LONG

09-1004

09-5043

09-5043

12-1104

56-0217

---

---

---

---

01-1381

01-4030

03-4035

09-2070

03-1067

04-5214

03-1055

02-9220

04-5213

09-3055

09-5046

09-5046

01-1185
04-5213

12-5611 (DECAL)

12-1380 (DECAL)

12-1146 (DECAL)
09-3055

07-5032

01-0011

04-5214

03-1055

03-1035

03-5118

12-1164 (DECAL)

09-3055

01-1115

04-5213

12-1026 (DECAL)

17-1260

09-8018

03-4035

19-5963

02-1060

---

02-1060

03-5101

03-5101

07-9890

---
LK622

Teflon Grey

07-9909
Long Bake

LK654
11 11/16" LONG

LK654
11 11/16" LONG

MA652

MA651

LK655

BF650

07-8686

SE613

07-9909
Long Bake

---
Black

OPT-AW
Black

OPT-WT-04
Black (2)



OVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESS
Parts ListParts ListParts ListParts List

Nautilus NitroNautilus NitroNautilus NitroNautilus Nitro

Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08

S3OPS3OPS3OPS3OP

Number Nitro/QTY. DESCRIPTION

01-0011 1 ½  -13 UNC x 3 Bolt

01-1105 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 1½ Bolt

01-1115 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 2½ Bolt

01-1185 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 3½ Bolt

01-1381 2 ½  -13 UNC x 4 Bolt

01-1553 1 3/8 -16 UNC x 4½ Bolt

01-1560 1 ½  -13 UNC x 1¾ Bolt

01-1564 3 ½  -13 UNC x 4½ Bolt

01-2286 1 5/8-11 UNC x 6 3/8 Bolt - Cutoff

01-4030 2 ¼  -20 UNC x 1 Wiz Lock Bolt

01-4038 2
BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 
½ -13 x 2 ½''

02-1060 2
BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 
¼ -20 x 2¼''

02-3055 8 SCREW, SET, ¼ -28 UNF x ¼

02-2290 4
¼ -20 UNC THREAD x 1¼" LENGTH 
FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 
STAINLESS STEEL

03-1035 3 3/8" Lock Nut

03-1055 6 1/2" Lock Nut

03-1067 1 5/8" Lock Nut

03-4035 10 1/4-20 INSERT  11/16" LONG

03-5101 2 1/4" Hex Nut

03-5104 2 1/2" Hex Nut

03-5118 2 5/8" LH Fine Thread Jam Nut

03-5119 4 5/8" RH Fine Thread Jam Nut

04-5213 7 3/8" Internal Loc Washer

04-5214 6 ½" Internal Loc Washer

06-8180 1 Snap Ring, 1/2" External

06-9033 1 SEALMASTER  RH/LH  CTMDL-10Y

06-9033 1 5/8-18 RH/LH

06-9036 1 RH/RH  5/8-18

06-9036 2 ---

06-9036 1 SEALMASTER    CTMD-10Y

07-5032 1 SEAT TRACK

07-5033 1 SEAT TRACK BACK

07-5034 3 SEAT ROLLERS

07-8230 1 STANDARD SEAT CLEVIS PIN

07-8359 2 PULLEY BUSHING

07-8363 4 PULLEY BUSHING

07-8686 1 STANDARD SEAT 0 degree

07-9607 2 MOLDED BEARING CUP

07-9771 2 IDLER PULLEY SPACER

07-9775 1 BEARING SLEEVE

Number Nitro/QTY. DESCRIPTION

07-9849 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP, Ti SERIES

07-9850 4 1" BEARING MOLDED FLANGE

07-9873 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP WITH HOLE

07-9890 2 NITRO UPPER WEIGHT SHIELD

07-9909 2 6" Counter Weight 3" Wide

07-9994 1 Weight Stack Shield Assy

08-2053 1 Movement Arm Hub Spacer

09-1004 1 .500 ID X 3" CLOSED END

09-1102 4 1.438 ID X 5 1/2 OPEN END GRIP

09-2070 1 2 X 2 11 GA FRAME PLUG

09-3055 3 2 X 4 11 GA FRAME PLUG

09-5030 2 FOOTPAD MOLDED BLACK

09-5043 2 5/8" X 1" VINYL CAP

09-5045 6 NITRO SERIES MOLDED FOOTPAD

09-8018 2 GUIDE ROD BUSHING

09-8330 3 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"

09-9520 4 GRIP CAP 1.530 ID (FOR 1 1/2 BAR)

09-9550 4 GRIP RING 1.530 ID (FOR 1 1/2" BAR)

09-9600 2 TUBE INSERT 1.010 ID PN3045-4-1

09-9605 2 TUBE INSERT 1.125 ID PN3046-4-1

10-1022 1 Extension Spring

12-1026 2 KEEP HANDS AWAY

12-1146 1 SEAT ADJ DECAL 1

12-1104 1 SEAT ADJUSTMENT DECAL 1-11

12-1164 1
WARNING DECAL, MINI WEIGHT 
SELECTOR PIN

12-1380 1 MADE IN USA

12-5561 1
PLACARD LR, OP, PF, LATP (BACK)  
S3 "REVISED"   (NEW LOGO)

12-5574 1
PLACARD OP S3 REVISED FRONT   
(NEW LOGO)

12-5611 1 Standard Nautilus Transfer Decal

17-1260 2 STANDARD 45" GUIDE ROD

24-6035 1 1" Wide Kevlar Belt (128" Long)

48-1095 1 TREAD STRIP ARMOR

BF650 1 Nitro Overhead Press Main Frame

LK654 2 OHP LINKAGE

LK655 1 Nitro OP Linkage Arm

MA651 1 Nitro OP Left Movement Arm

MA652 1 NITRO PLUS OHP RT MA

OPT-WT-04 1 WEIGHTSTACK ASSEMBLY #04

SE613 1 RELEASE HANDLE

UP8209 1 BACK PAD UP8209

32-0001 1
PAD SEAT STANDARD "ONE" 
CONTOURED

56-0217 1 Clamp Belt ONE



07-9849

07-9873

07-9850

07-9850

03-5118

06-9036

06-9033

03-5119

03-5119

01-2286

08-2053

07-9775

07-9771
07-9607

07-9607

07-9771

09-1102

09-1102

09-9520

02-2290

02-2290

09-9550

02-3055

02-3055

09-9600

09-9605

10-1022

07-8359

09-8330

07-8363

09-5030

09-8330

01-4038

07-9849
12-5561 (DECAL)

12-5574 (DECAL)

32-0001

UP8209

09-5045

07-5033

24-6035
128" LONG

09-1004

48-1095

09-5043

09-5043

12-1104
 (DECAL)

01-1381

03-1067

01-4030

03-4035
09-2070

03-1055

04-5214

03-5118

12-1026 (DECAL)

09-3055

09-5045

09-3055

01-1115

04-5213

07-5032

02-1060

02-1060

03-5101

01-1105

04-5213

01-118504-5213

03-1035

12-1164 (DECAL)

12-1380 (DECAL)

12-1146 (DECAL)

12-5611 (DECAL)

03-1055

01-0011

04-5214

03-4035

17-1260

09-8018

07-9890

LK622
Teflon Grey

07-9909
Long Bake

LK654

9 11/16" LONG

LK654

9 11/16" LONG

MA652

MA651

LK655

BF650

07-8686

SE613

OPT-WT-04
Black (2)

OPT-AW
Black 

07-9909
Long Bake

56-0217

09-9994

OVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESSOVERHEAD PRESS
Parts DiagramParts DiagramParts DiagramParts Diagram

Nautilus Nitro  Nautilus Nitro  Nautilus Nitro  Nautilus Nitro  

Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08Last Rev Date: 7/7/08

S3OPS3OPS3OPS3OP

RED: PAINTED ITEMS


